

## 4-H Benefit Auction sponsored by Montcalm County 4-H Advisory Council March 20, 2020 Dessert at 6 p.m.

Montcalm County Fairgrounds – Ash Building 8784 Peck Road - Greenville, MI 48838

LIVE Auction starts at 7:00 p.m.

Dear Friend of 4-H:

The 4-H Benefit Auction will be held on Friday, March 20th at 7 p.m. This year we will be having a free dessert bar with coffee and punch. The dessert will begin at 6 p.m. with the Live Auction starting at 7 p.m.

We are asking for your support, as either a new or previous donor, for our 4-H Youth Benefit Auction. The profits this year will be used by the Montcalm County 4-H Advisory Council for 4-H programs including but not limited to scholarships for youth to attend 4-H events.

You will be recognized in multiple ways when you make a donation. Your business will be promoted when your goods or services are introduced to the individuals in attendance. Your donation is tax deductible, as the 4-H Program is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.



4-H youth and adult members will be gathering donations from now until March 13, 2020. Can we count on you for your support? Donor materials are enclosed for your use.

Please contact the MSU Montcalm Extension office at (989) 831-7500 regarding making a donation for the 4-H Youth Benefit Auction.

Donations can be dropped off at the Extension office by March 13<sup>th</sup>. If you are delivering to the Ash Building on March 19th, please make sure you have sent in your donation sheet by March 13<sup>th</sup> so the item can make the sale bill.

Thank you, in advance, for your participation on behalf of Montcalm County 4-H Council and the youth!

Sincerely,

Michelle Nitengale

Michelle Nitengale Auction Coordinator

mln

Enclosures: Donation Pledge Sheet

## MONTCALM COUNTY

211 W. Main Street P.O. Box 368 Stanton, MI 48888

989-831-7500 Fax: 989-831-7515

msue.anr.msu.edu/county/ info/montcalm